
SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Lambert to Reengrossed House Bill No. 403 by Representative Steve Carter

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 In Senate Committee No. 4 proposed by the Senate Committee on Environmental Quality
3 on May 8, 2018, and adopted by the Senate on May 9, 2018, on page 1, line 14, change
4 "expertise" to "experience" and after "management" insert "or a person with experience in
5 groundwater resource management" and on line 19, change "expertise" to "experience" and
6 on line 20, after "management" insert "or a person with experience in groundwater resource
7 management"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 2

9 In Senate Committee No. 5 proposed by the Senate Committee on Environmental Quality
10 on May 8, 2018, and adopted by the Senate on May 9, 2018, on page 1, line 24, change
11 "expertise" to "experience" and after "management" insert "or a person with experience in
12 groundwater resource management"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 3

14 In Senate Committee No. 6 proposed by the Senate Committee on Environmental Quality
15 on May 8, 2018, and adopted by the Senate on May 9, 2018, on page 1, line 28, change
16 "expertise" to "experience" and on line 30, after "Board" insert "or a person with experience
17 in groundwater resource management"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 4

19 On page 1, line 7, delete "the city of Baton Rouge and"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 5

21 On page 1, line 17, after "members" delete the remainder of the line and insert "who shall
22 be appointed by the governor."

23 AMENDMENT NO. 6

24 On page 1, delete line 18 and on line 19, delete "another means."

25 AMENDMENT NO. 7

26 On page 2, line 1, after "shall be", delete the remainder of the line and delete line 2 and
27 insert "~~the director of the Department of Public Works, or his designee~~ a person nominated
28 by"

29 AMENDMENT NO. 8

30 On page 2, line 3, after "mayor-president of" delete the remainder of the line and insert "East
31 Baton Rouge Parish who"

32 AMENDMENT NO. 9

33 On page 2, line 8, after "appointed" delete the remainder of the line and insert "from a
34 nomination by the mayor-president of"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 2 On page 2, line 9, delete "Baton Rouge and"